		a 0.00	ე03	Attorney	Docket No. 8013-1192		
Form P	TO-1595 <b>R</b>	09-10-2		1EET	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
1.00540			Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Addit □ Y	Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Kazuhiro ISHIDA  tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a  ∕es ⊠ No	attached?	2. Name: Name: Address:	e and address of receivents  NEC Corporation  7-1, Shiba 5-chomo Minato-ku Tokyo Japan	3.58 3.58		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4.	Application number(s) or patent n	number(s):					
This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>August 26, 2003</u>							
11113			l		<u>igust 20, 2003</u>		
	A. Patent Application No(s).		В.	Patent No(s).			
	10/653358		tional numbe	rs attached?   Yes	⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail			number of applications red: 1	and patents		
	Customer No.: 00466		7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
	YOUNG & THOMPSON		Enclosed				
	Second Floor			Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account		
	745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street		8. Depo	sit Account No. 25-012	<u></u>		
	Arlington, VA 22202			ch duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by		
	Phone: 703-521-2297		depo	sit account)			
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	<b>E</b>			
9.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Yolanda Reynolds  August 28, 2003						
Ī	Name of Person Signing	//Signature	r sheet attac	Date	to: 3		

09/05/2003 MMEKONEN 00000025 10653358

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,		•
	Kazuhiro ISHIDA	of Tokyo, Japan
•		
TF-determ	ination apparat	)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in us, and TF-determination method as well as
		or implementing the TF-determination method
(a)		ion for a United States patent was filed on, Application No
(b)		ion for a United States patent was executed on
WHE	REAS, NEC Corporati	on 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
whose addres	ssis	5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
presents, do(o the said inver patents which the use and t may be grant assignment ar	es) hereby sell, assign nation in the United Standard there are may be granted there behoof of its legal replayed, as fully and entire and sale not been made	ther good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to stee and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all efore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for resentatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents by as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this ending its content of the patents and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
		tes patents to said assignee(s).
Date <u>Augus t</u>	26, 2003	(signature) Kazuhiro ISHIDA
Date	<del></del>	
Date	,.~	(signature)
Date	26, 2003	(Witness) Analysis Analysis
Date August	26, 2003	(Witness)

**RECORDED: 09/03/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014460 FRAME: 0666